calculated by multiplying (a) the product of the principal amount outstanding on each unit of 
the Bonds as at the first day of such Interest Period and the relevant Interest Rate applicable 
thereto by (b) the number of days in respect of that Interest Period and dividing by 365 (three 
hundred and sixty-five), and rounding the resulting figure to 6 (six) decimal places (in case the 
seventh decimal place is equivalent to or more than 5 (five), the 6th (sixth) decimal place shall 
be rounded up one decimal).  

If respect of the final Interest Payment Date, the calculation of interest shall be subject to